7:45

8:00

8:15

8:25-8:30

8:30

9:00

9:30
10:00
11:00
12:00
13:00
14:00
15:00
16:00

16:00 - 16:30

16:45

16:45

17:00

17:45

18:00

19:00

20:00

21:00

WRO 2025 OC Slovenia - September 3

Trip Day

Bled - Lake Day Escape

Postojna Cave & Predjama Castle —
Underground & Cliffside

Ljubljana City Shuffle

Late arrival registration

Registration desk

for those who didn't arrive on September 2nd until 18:00

& Getting lunch packages
(Pick up: NOs + 1-2 people max per delegation)
Location: Registration area

B9 Getting on buses
Location: WRO Venue

B9 Buses leave venue to trip location
On the bus you will be infromed your departure time and location back to the
venue

Day Trip
& Visit Bled Castle (great panoramas)
Z2 Free time to stroll the lake & town
(photo ops at the island views)

Good to know: comfy shoes, light
jacket, pocket money for gelato or a
pletna boat.

Slow morning
Make sure you leave in time to arrive
to Ljubljana Zoo by Public transport

Day Trip
i Photo stop at a dramatic Predjama
Castle (built into a cliff!)
@ Postojna Cave visit (cave train +
walk among stalactites)

Good to know: cave is ~10 °C —
bring a warm layer; sturdy shoes
recommended.

9:00

9:30
10:00
11:00
12:00
13:00
14:00
15:00
16:00

Meeting at Ljubljana Zoo
& Receiving lunch packages
Group division
Arrive by Public transport by 9:30
the latest!

Groups leave to their 1st stop

City shuffle program
%, Ljubljana Zoo
/* House of Illusions
&= River boat on the Ljubljanica
fil Old Town & city centre walk

B Buses arrive back to the venue

Return to WRO Venue on your own
(the latest)

Flag carriers meet at Registration desk

Opening Ceremony

Friendship Night with Dinner

Venue closes

WORLD ROBOT OLYMPIAD ™

M AWROK

OPEN CHAMPIONSHIP - EUROPE
SLOVENIA - 2025




