	WRO 2025 OC Slovenia - September 3 Trip Day			
	Bled - Lake Day Escape	Postojna Cave & Predjama Castle – Underground & Cliffside		Ljubljana City Shuffle
7:45	Late arrival registration  for those who didn't arrive on September 2nd until 18:00  Registration desk			
8:00	Getting lunch packages  (Pick up: NOs + 1-2 people max per delegation)  Location: Registration area			<b>Slow morning</b> Make sure you leave in time to arrive to Ljubljana Zoo by Public transport
8:15	Getting on buses  Location: WRO Venue			
8:25 - 8:30	Buses leave venue to trip location  On the bus you will be infromed your departure time and location back to the venue			
8:30	Day Trip  Nisit Bled Castle (great panoramas)  Free time to stroll the lake & town	Postojna Cave visit (cave train + walk among stalactites)	2	
9:00			9:00 9:30 10:00	Meeting at Ljubljana Zoo  **Receiving lunch packages  Group division  Arrive by Public transport by 9:30  the latest!
9:30	(photo ops at the island views)			Groups leave to their 1st stop
10:00	Good to know: comfy shoes, light jacket, pocket money for gelato or a pletna boat.			City shuffle program
11:00			11:00	
12:00			12:00	
13:00			13:00	> House of Illusions
14:00			14:00	<ul><li>River boat on the Ljubljanica</li><li>Old Town &amp; city centre walk</li></ul>
15:00			15:00	
16:00			16:00	
16:00 - 16:30	Buses arrive	back to the venue		
16:45				Return to WRO Venue on your own (the latest)
16:45		Flag carriers meet at Registration	desk	
17:00	Opening Ceremony			
17:45				
18:00				
19:00	Friendship Night with Dinner			
20:00				
21:00		Venue closes		

WORLD ROBOT OLYMPIAD ™



**OPEN CHAMPIONSHIP - EUROPE** 

SLOVENIA - 2025